
1

2022 Clean Rivers Program 
Update

June 10, 2022



2

2022 CRP Basin Update Report

• Complete
• Sent to printer
• Will shortly be on our 

website
• Hard copies will be 

available at our next in 
person meeting



3

2023 CRP Coordinated Monitoring 
Schedule 

•https://cms.lcra.org/
•Starts Sept. 1, 2023

https://cms.lcra.org/


4



5

Coordinated Monitoring Schedule
•Where CRP is monitoring
•Who is monitoring which sites
•How often we are monitoring 



6

Coordinated Monitoring Schedule
• What we are monitoring for at each site:

• 24 hr. dissolved oxygen
• Habitat
• Benthic macroinvertibrates
• Nektons (fish communities)
• Metals in water
• Conventionals
• Bacteria
• Flow 
• Field parameters



7

Contract Amendment #1
•Original contract: $395,540
• Increased: $335,920
•Total amount: $731,460



8

Budget Category Cost for Work to be 
performed

Salary / Wages $434,027.56

Fringe Benefits $164,930.48

Travel $300.00

Supplies $29,279.61

Equipment $55,823.59

Other $3,696.00

Total Direct Costs $688,057.24

Indirect Costs $43,402.76

Total 731,460.00



9

Contact Amendment
Equipment

Thermo Scientific Dionex™
Integrion™ HPIC™ System

Orion Star A214 Benchtop 
Meter with an Ammonia 
Probe



10

Quality Assurance Project Plan 
(QAPP) Amendment

•Draft QAPP Amendment was submitted to 
TCEQ May 27,2022.

•Should become effective Sept. 1, 2022



11

Quality Assurance Project Plan 
(QAPP) Amendment

•Major Changes: 
• SARA will start sampling for dissolved metals at 
select stations. 

• Changes in stations
• Staffing changes



12

Sampling



13

Biological Season

Index Period
Jan Feb Mar 

15
Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

15
Nov Dec

Non Critical Period Critical Period Non 
Critical
Period



14

Biological Season

Index Period
Jan Feb Mar 

15
Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

15
Nov Dec

Non Critical Period Critical Period Non 
Critical
Period

Contract Period Ends



15

New Staff
•Rebecca Arcos: Hutton Scholar intern
•Enrique Flores: UIW lab intern
•Olivia Reves: Mike Gonzales memorial intern
•Madison Clay: ESD intern
•Caille Paulsen: Part time aquatic biologist
•Christa Edwards: Full time aquatic biologist



Questions?

Rebecca Reeves
Senior Quality Assurance and Monitoring Scientist
San Antonio River Authority
rreeves@sariverauthority.org
210-302-3670  office

mailto:rreeves@sariverauthority.org

	2022 Clean Rivers Program Update
	2022 CRP Basin Update Report
	 2023 CRP Coordinated Monitoring Schedule 
	Slide Number 4
	Coordinated Monitoring Schedule
	Coordinated Monitoring Schedule
	Contract Amendment #1
	Slide Number 8
	Contact Amendment�Equipment
	Quality Assurance Project Plan (QAPP) Amendment
	Quality Assurance Project Plan (QAPP) Amendment
	Sampling
	Biological Season
	Biological Season
	New Staff
	Questions?

